**ENROLLED** 

2023 Regular Session

**HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 250** 

BY REPRESENTATIVE KNOX

A RESOLUTION

To commend Deborah "Lady Bug" Landry for her community service.

WHEREAS, Deborah "Lady Bug" Landry has lived in the Tremé neighborhood of

New Orleans for over sixty years and is a widely-respected caregiver in her community; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Landry repeatedly extends an immeasurable degree of kindness and

concern to members of her community; she regularly feeds and shelters individuals

experiencing homelessness and offers aid and assistance to her neighbors; and

WHEREAS, Deborah "Lady Bug" Landry is a true servant of the community who

is most deserving of the highest recognition and praise for her unwavering dedication to the

6th Ward Tremé community.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the

Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Deborah "Lady Bug" Landry for her

community service and does hereby extend sincere gratitude for her unwavering dedication,

passion, and vital commitment to the 6th Ward, the city of New Orleans, and the state of

Louisiana.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES